



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2022 Date: 16 March 2022

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1 subparagraph 1.19 of Law no. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council and Article 33 of Regulation no. 02/2020 on the Organization and Activity of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, in the meeting held on March 16, 2022, received this:

DECISION

- I. The Annual Work Report of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council for 2021 is approved.
- II. The Secretariat is obliged to publish the report from point I of this decision, as well as this decision on the Web portal of the prosecutorial system.
- III. The decision enters into force on the day of approval.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- KPC Secretariat:
- KPC Archive.